

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA JANSEN JV 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062	KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-7.28 %			-12.85 %		33.83 %
			467,000.00	433,000.00	-34,000.00	407,010.00	-59,990.00	625,000.00	158,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.3000	ACRE	20,000.0000	5,900.0000	-70.50 %	10,968.0000	-45.16 %	14,800.0000	-26.00 %	
			26,000.00	7,670.00	-18,330.00	14,258.40	-11,741.60	19,240.00	-6,760.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNING									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			73.33 %			89.87 %		126.67 %
			15,000.00	26,000.00	11,000.00	28,481.00	13,481.00	34,000.00	19,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	3086.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	4.6000	-77.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	
			61,720.00	46,290.00	-15,430.00	14,195.60	-47,524.40	24,688.00	-37,032.00	
GRADING										
6	CONTAM. MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
	22930.0000	TON	96.0000	62.5000	-34.90 %	75.4000	-21.46 %	75.9000	-20.94 %	
			2,201,280.00	1,433,125.00	-768,155.00	1,728,922.00	-472,358.00	1,740,387.00	-460,893.00	
7	LANDFILL MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
8	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
9	MITIGATION GRADING									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	120.0000	TON	17.0000	74.0000	335.29 %	71.8000	322.35 %	105.0000	517.65 %	
			2,040.00	8,880.00	6,840.00	8,616.00	6,576.00	12,600.00	10,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA JANSEN JV 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062	KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	80.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,600.00	25.00 % 400.00	22.8000 1,824.00	14.00 % 224.00	50.5000 4,040.00	152.50 % 2,440.00	
DRAINAGE									
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	54.0000	L.F.	55.0000 2,970.00	84.0000 1,566.00	128.0000 6,912.00	132.73 % 3,942.00	82.5000 4,455.00	50.00 % 1,485.00	
SURFACING									
13	CRUSHED SURFACING 1/4 IN. MINUS								
	110.0000	TON	40.0000 4,400.00	46.0000 660.00	99.0000 10,890.00	147.50 % 6,490.00	98.0000 10,780.00	145.00 % 6,380.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
14	IRRIGATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.	244,000.00	-45.90 % -112,000.00	119,848.00	-50.88 % -124,152.00	140,000.00	-42.62 % -104,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
15	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.	175,000.00	4.57 % 8,000.00	175,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	220,000.00	25.71 % 45,000.00	
16	SEEDING AND MULCHING BY HAND								
	4920.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 14,760.00	1.0000 4,920.00	1.8000 8,856.00	-40.00 % -5,904.00	3.6000 17,712.00	20.00 % 2,952.00	
17	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	6550.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 229,250.00	28.0000 -45,850.00	33.9000 222,045.00	-3.14 % -7,205.00	35.0000 229,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 705 COLORADO ST 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 KELSO WA 986265506 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
18	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	137.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-17.50 %	9.4000	17.50 %	
			1,096.00	1,068.60	904.20	-191.80	1,287.80	191.80	
19	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	46.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-34.00 %	9.4000	-6.00 %	
			460.00	358.80	303.60	-156.40	432.40	-27.60	
20	PSIPE RED ALDER, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	46.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-17.50 %	9.4000	17.50 %	
			368.00	358.80	303.60	-64.40	432.40	64.40	
21	PSIPE OREGON ASH, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	482.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.8000	6.7000	-16.25 %	9.4000	17.50 %	
			3,856.00	3,759.60	3,229.40	-626.60	4,530.80	674.80	
22	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	389.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-34.00 %	9.4000	-6.00 %	
			3,890.00	3,034.20	2,567.40	-1,322.60	3,656.60	-233.40	
23	PSIPE SHORE PINE, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	501.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-34.00 %	9.4000	-6.00 %	
			5,010.00	3,907.80	3,306.60	-1,703.40	4,709.40	-300.60	
24	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	107.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-34.00 %	9.4000	-6.00 %	
			1,070.00	834.60	706.20	-363.80	1,005.80	-64.20	
25	PSIPE GARRY OAK, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	107.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.2500	11.1000	-7.50 %	9.4000	-21.67 %	
			1,284.00	989.75	1,187.70	-96.30	1,005.80	-278.20	
26	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" HT #1 CONT.								
	487.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-17.50 %	9.4000	17.50 %	
			3,896.00	3,798.60	3,214.20	-681.80	4,577.80	681.80	
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT #1 CONT.								
	625.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.8000	6.6000	-34.00 %	9.4000	-6.00 %	
			6,250.00	4,875.00	4,125.00	-2,125.00	5,875.00	-375.00	
28	PSIPE SERVICE BERRY, 12" HT. #1 CONT.								
	206.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.8000	6.7000	-16.25 %	9.4000	17.50 %	
			1,648.00	1,606.80	1,380.20	-267.80	1,936.40	288.40	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP
 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT #1 CONT. 6879.0000	EACH	8.0000 55,032.00	7.6600 52,693.14	-4.25 % -2,338.86	6.8000 46,777.20	-15.00 % -8,254.80	9.4000 64,662.60	17.50 % 9,630.60	
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT LIVESTAKE, 1/2" DIAM. 632.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,896.00	5.5400 3,501.28	84.67 % 1,605.28	4.1000 2,591.20	36.67 % 695.20	3.5000 2,212.00	16.67 % 316.00	
31	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT #1 CONT. 69.0000	EACH	8.0000 552.00	8.5500 589.95	6.88 % 37.95	7.6000 524.40	-5.00 % -27.60	9.4000 648.60	17.50 % 96.60	
32	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, 12" HT #1 CONT. 1581.0000	EACH	8.0000 12,648.00	7.8000 12,331.80	-2.50 % -316.20	7.6000 12,015.60	-5.00 % -632.40	9.4000 14,861.40	17.50 % 2,213.40	
33	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, 12" HT #1 CONT. 69.0000	EACH	8.0000 552.00	7.8000 538.20	-2.50 % -13.80	6.6000 455.40	-17.50 % -96.60	9.4000 648.60	17.50 % 96.60	
34	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT. 1054.0000	EACH	8.0000 8,432.00	7.8000 8,221.20	-2.50 % -210.80	6.6000 6,956.40	-17.50 % -1,475.60	9.4000 9,907.60	17.50 % 1,475.60	
35	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT. 4062.0000	EACH	8.0000 32,496.00	7.8000 31,683.60	-2.50 % -812.40	6.7000 27,215.40	-16.25 % -5,280.60	9.4000 38,182.80	17.50 % 5,686.80	
36	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12" HT #1 CONT. 4568.0000	EACH	8.0000 36,544.00	7.8000 35,630.40	-2.50 % -913.60	7.2000 32,889.60	-10.00 % -3,654.40	9.4000 42,939.20	17.50 % 6,395.20	
37	PSIPE SPREADING GOOSEBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT. 546.0000	EACH	8.5000 4,641.00	7.8000 4,258.80	-8.24 % -382.20	6.6000 3,603.60	-22.35 % -1,037.40	9.4000 5,132.40	10.59 % 491.40	
38	PSIPE BLACK GOOSEBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT. 818.0000	EACH	9.0000 7,362.00	7.8000 6,380.40	-13.33 % -981.60	7.9000 6,462.20	-12.22 % -899.80	9.4000 7,689.20	4.44 % 327.20	
39	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT, 9" HT #1 CONT. 206.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,060.00	7.8000 1,606.80	-22.00 % -453.20	6.6000 1,359.60	-34.00 % -700.40	9.4000 1,936.40	-6.00 % -123.60	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP
 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
40	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 9" HT #1 CONT. 3625.0000	EACH	8.0000 29,000.00	7.8000 28,275.00	-2.50 % -725.00	7.0000 25,375.00	-12.50 % -3,625.00	9.4000 34,075.00	17.50 % 5,075.00	
41	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, 9" HT #1 CONT. 4161.0000	EACH	8.0000 33,288.00	7.8000 32,455.80	-2.50 % -832.20	6.6000 27,462.60	-17.50 % -5,825.40	9.4000 39,113.40	17.50 % 5,825.40	
42	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT. 137.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,096.00	7.8000 1,068.60	-2.50 % -27.40	6.6000 904.20	-17.50 % -191.80	9.4000 1,287.80	17.50 % 191.80	
43	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT. 4334.0000	EACH	8.0000 34,672.00	7.8000 33,805.20	-2.50 % -866.80	6.6000 28,604.40	-17.50 % -6,067.60	9.4000 40,739.60	17.50 % 6,067.60	
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" HT #1 CONT. 1109.0000	EACH	8.0000 8,872.00	7.8000 8,650.20	-2.50 % -221.80	6.6000 7,319.40	-17.50 % -1,552.60	9.4000 10,424.60	17.50 % 1,552.60	
45	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' LENGTH LIVESTAKE, 1/2" DIAM. 1141.0000	EACH	3.0000 3,423.00	5.5000 6,275.50	83.33 % 2,852.50	3.6000 4,107.60	20.00 % 684.60	3.5000 3,993.50	16.67 % 570.50	
46	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 9" HT #1 CONT. 1264.0000	EACH	8.0000 10,112.00	7.8000 9,859.20	-2.50 % -252.80	6.6000 8,342.40	-17.50 % -1,769.60	9.4000 11,881.60	17.50 % 1,769.60	
47	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT. 1638.0000	EACH	8.0000 13,104.00	7.8000 12,776.40	-2.50 % -327.60	6.6000 10,810.80	-17.50 % -2,293.20	9.4000 15,397.20	17.50 % 2,293.20	
48	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG 7547.0000	EACH	1.5000 11,320.50	4.8000 36,225.60	220.00 % 24,905.10	2.7000 20,376.90	80.00 % 9,056.40	1.5000 11,320.50	0.00 % 0.00	
49	PSIPE SAWBEAK SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG 4655.0000	EACH	1.5000 6,982.50	4.8000 22,344.00	220.00 % 15,361.50	2.7000 12,568.50	80.00 % 5,586.00	1.5000 6,982.50	0.00 % 0.00	
50	PSIPE TUFTED HAIRGRASS, 10 CU IN PLUG 1905.0000	EACH	1.5000 2,857.50	4.8000 9,144.00	220.00 % 6,286.50	2.7000 5,143.50	80.00 % 2,286.00	1.5000 2,857.50	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 705 COLORADO ST
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 KELSO WA 986265506 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
51	PSIPE COMMON SPIKERUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	1012.0000	EACH	1.5000	4.8000	220.00 %	2.7000	80.00 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			1,518.00	4,857.60	3,339.60	2,732.40	1,214.40	1,518.00	0.00
52	PSIPE TAPERTIP RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	1444.0000	EACH	3.0000	4.8000	60.00 %	3.5000	16.67 %	1.5000	-50.00 %
			4,332.00	6,931.20	2,599.20	5,054.00	722.00	2,166.00	-2,166.00
53	PSIPE SWORDLEAF RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	879.0000	EACH	3.0000	4.8000	60.00 %	2.7000	-10.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %
			2,637.00	4,219.20	1,582.20	2,373.30	-263.70	1,318.50	-1,318.50
54	PSIPE SLENDER RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	3647.0000	EACH	1.5000	4.8000	220.00 %	3.2000	113.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			5,470.50	17,505.60	12,035.10	11,670.40	6,199.90	5,470.50	0.00
55	PSIPE HARDSTEM BULRUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	2769.0000	EACH	1.5000	4.8000	220.00 %	2.7000	80.00 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			4,153.50	13,291.20	9,137.70	7,476.30	3,322.80	4,153.50	0.00
56	PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG								
	4152.0000	EACH	1.5000	4.8000	220.00 %	2.7000	80.00 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			6,228.00	19,929.60	13,701.60	11,210.40	4,982.40	6,228.00	0.00
57	PSIPE COMMON YARROW, 6-8" HT 4" POT								
	240.0000	EACH	4.0000	6.8000	70.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %
			960.00	1,632.00	672.00	840.00	-120.00	960.00	0.00
58	PSIPE NODDING ONION, 6-8" HT 4" POT								
	80.0000	EACH	4.0000	6.8000	70.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %
			320.00	544.00	224.00	280.00	-40.00	320.00	0.00
59	PSIPE SPREADING DOGBANE, 6-8" HT 4" POT								
	160.0000	EACH	6.0000	6.8000	13.33 %	5.8000	-3.33 %	4.0000	-33.33 %
			960.00	1,088.00	128.00	928.00	-32.00	640.00	-320.00
60	PSIPE LADY FERN, 12" HT #1 CONT.								
	617.0000	EACH	6.0000	7.8000	30.00 %	6.7000	11.67 %	9.4000	56.67 %
			3,702.00	4,812.60	1,110.60	4,133.90	431.90	5,799.80	2,097.80
61	PSIPE FIREWEED, 6-8" HT 4" POT								
	80.0000	EACH	3.0000	6.8000	126.67 %	5.8000	93.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			240.00	544.00	304.00	464.00	224.00	320.00	80.00

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP
 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
62	PSIPE SHOWY FLEABANE, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	6.8000	70.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
	160.0000		640.00	1,088.00	448.00	560.00	-80.00	640.00	0.00	
63	PSIPE VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	3.0000	6.8000	126.67 %	3.5000	16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
	160.0000		480.00	1,088.00	608.00	560.00	80.00	640.00	160.00	
64	PSIPE PACIFIC LUPINE, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	6.8000	70.00 %	4.1000	2.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
	240.0000		960.00	1,632.00	672.00	984.00	24.00	960.00	0.00	
65	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12" HT #1 CONT.	EACH	9.0000	7.8000	-13.33 %	6.6000	-26.67 %	9.4000	4.44 %	
	1085.0000		9,765.00	8,463.00	-1,302.00	7,161.00	-2,604.00	10,199.00	434.00	
66	PSIPE SLENDER CINQUEFOIL, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	6.8000	70.00 %	7.9000	97.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
	240.0000		960.00	1,632.00	672.00	1,896.00	936.00	960.00	0.00	
67	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
68	HERBICIDE APPLICATION	ACRE	3,900.0000	815.0000	-79.10 %	3,870.0000	-0.77 %	723.0000	-81.46 %	
	19.5000		76,050.00	15,892.50	-60,157.50	75,465.00	-585.00	14,098.50	-61,951.50	
69	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	ACRE	13,500.0000	21,810.0000	61.56 %	27,413.0000	103.06 %	27,500.0000	103.70 %	
	16.0000		216,000.00	348,960.00	132,960.00	438,608.00	222,608.00	440,000.00	224,000.00	
70	HERBIVORE PROTECTION	L.F.	8.0000	2.2500	-71.88 %	4.7000	-41.25 %	3.0500	-61.88 %	
	7337.0000		58,696.00	16,508.25	-42,187.75	34,483.90	-24,212.10	22,377.85	-36,318.15	
71	LOG WITH BRANCHES	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	877.0000	-12.30 %	1,122.0000	12.20 %	
	37.0000		37,000.00	44,400.00	7,400.00	32,449.00	-4,551.00	41,514.00	4,514.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP
 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
72	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD	L.S.			-64.38 %			-46.01 %		-92.19 %
			32,000.00	11,400.00	-20,600.00	17,278.00	-14,722.00	2,500.00	-29,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
73	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.			30.00 %			73.33 %		-50.00 %
	95.0000		30.0000	39.0000	855.00	52.0000	2,090.00	15.0000	-1,425.00	
			2,850.00	3,705.00		4,940.00		1,425.00		
74	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-48.58 %			104.31 %		-8.69 %
			11,280.00	5,800.00	-5,480.00	23,046.00	11,766.00	10,300.00	-980.00	
75	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			89.52 %			-59.39 %		-52.38 %
			105,000.00	199,000.00	94,000.00	42,642.00	-62,358.00	50,000.00	-55,000.00	
76	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-73.33 %			43.33 %		0.00 %
	215.0000		30.0000	8.0000	-4,730.00	43.0000	2,795.00	30.0000	0.00	
			6,450.00	1,720.00		9,245.00		6,450.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
77	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	
78	SCHEDULE UPDATE	EACH			16.67 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	2.0000		3,000.0000	3,500.0000	1,000.00	3,000.0000	0.00	3,000.0000	0.00	
			6,000.00	7,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			62.34 %			-63.64 %		211.69 %
	12.0000		77.0000	125.0000	576.00	28.0000	-588.00	240.0000	1,956.00	
			924.00	1,500.00		336.00		2,880.00		
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			287.50 %			-63.75 %		193.75 %
	1.0000		160.0000	620.0000	460.00	58.0000	-102.00	470.0000	310.00	
			160.00	620.00		58.00		470.00		

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 705 COLORADO ST 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 KELSO WA 986265506 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS											
81	WATER										
	1.4000	MGAL	120.0000	16,600.0000	13,733.33 %	7,312.0000	5,993.33 %	30,250.0000	25,108.33 %		
			168.00	23,240.00	23,072.00	10,236.80	10,068.80	42,350.00	42,182.00		
82	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE										
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	890.0000	78.00 %	808.0000	61.60 %	730.0000	46.00 %		
			500.00	890.00	390.00	808.00	308.00	730.00	230.00		
83	UBNA MITIGATION SURVEYING										
		L.S.			-13.33 %		365.52 %		503.33 %		
			30,000.00	26,000.00	-4,000.00	139,656.00	109,656.00	181,000.00	151,000.00		
84	CONTAMINATED WATER HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL EST.										
			170,000.00	170,000.00	0.00 %	170,000.00	0.00 %	170,000.00	0.00 %		
85	DECONTAMINATION AND CONTAMINATION PREVENTION PLAN										
		L.S.			200.00 %		553.65 %		150.00 %		
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	13,073.00	11,073.00	5,000.00	3,000.00		
86	TRAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR										
		L.S.			60.96 %		-11.33 %		-23.08 %		
			52,000.00	83,700.00	31,700.00	46,106.00	-5,894.00	40,000.00	-12,000.00		
87	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS										
		L.S.			-2.84 %		-82.03 %		-80.33 %		
			211,000.00	205,000.00	-6,000.00	37,924.00	-173,076.00	41,500.00	-169,500.00		
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
90	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00			
91	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			-43.00 %		-53.45 %		-40.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,850.00	-2,150.00	2,327.60	-2,672.40	3,000.00	-2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MATIA JANSEN JV
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP
 FERNDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101062
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
92	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER 6620.0000	S.Y.	13.5000 89,370.00	7.5000 49,650.00	-44.44 % -39,720.00	8.4000 55,608.00	-37.78 % -33,762.00	10.0000 66,200.00	-25.93 % -23,170.00	
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 6620.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 26,480.00	2.0000 13,240.00	-50.00 % -13,240.00	2.5000 16,550.00	-37.50 % -9,930.00	3.0000 19,860.00	-25.00 % -6,620.00	
94	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	33,000.00	725.00 % 29,000.00	4,655.00	16.38 % 655.00	6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	
95	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
96	COMMUNITY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	2,850.00	42.50 % 850.00	21,023.00	951.15 % 19,023.00	3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,141,550.50	\$4,377,478.37	-14.86%	\$4,483,300.00	-12.80%	\$4,859,950.85	-5.48%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,141,550.50	\$4,377,478.37	-14.86%	\$4,483,300.00	-12.80%	\$4,859,950.85	-5.48%	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 TACOMA WA 984461613 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			6.00 %			7.07 %		-22.91 %
			467,000.00	495,000.00	28,000.00	500,000.00	33,000.00	360,000.00	-107,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.3000	ACRE	20,000.0000	18,000.0000	-10.00 %	10,000.0000	-50.00 %	12,580.0000	-37.10 %	
			26,000.00	23,400.00	-2,600.00	13,000.00	-13,000.00	16,354.00	-9,646.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			333.33 %		233.33 %		224.67 %	
			15,000.00	65,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	48,700.00	33,700.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	3086.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	
			61,720.00	46,290.00	-15,430.00	49,376.00	-12,344.00	74,064.00	12,344.00	
GRADING										
6	CONTAM. MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
	22930.0000	TON	96.0000	90.0000	-6.25 %	64.0000	-33.33 %	92.0000	-4.17 %	
			2,201,280.00	2,063,700.00	-137,580.00	1,467,520.00	-733,760.00	2,109,560.00	-91,720.00	
7	LANDFILL MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
8	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAV., HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
9	MITIGATION GRADING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	120.0000	TON	17.0000	70.0000	311.76 %	37.0000	117.65 %	38.0000	123.53 %	
			2,040.00	8,400.00	6,360.00	4,440.00	2,400.00	4,560.00	2,520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	80.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	38.0000	90.00 %	
			1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	800.00	-800.00	3,040.00	1,440.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	54.0000	L.F.	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	340.0000	518.18 %	
			2,970.00	3,240.00	270.00	2,700.00	-270.00	18,360.00	15,390.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING 1/4 IN. MINUS									
	110.0000	TON	40.0000	120.0000	200.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			4,400.00	13,200.00	8,800.00	4,400.00	0.00	4,950.00	550.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
14	IRRIGATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-59.02 %		2.46 %		-46.31 %	
			244,000.00	100,000.00	-144,000.00	250,000.00	6,000.00	131,000.00	-113,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
15	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			82.86 %		162.86 %		0.00 %	
			175,000.00	320,000.00	145,000.00	460,000.00	285,000.00	175,000.00	0.00	
16	SEEDING AND MULCHING BY HAND									
	4920.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			14,760.00	9,840.00	-4,920.00	9,840.00	-4,920.00	9,840.00	-4,920.00	
17	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	6550.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	28.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			229,250.00	183,400.00	-45,850.00	262,000.00	32,750.00	248,900.00	19,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
18	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	137.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %				
			1,096.00	959.00	-137.00	822.00	-274.00	2,192.00	1,096.00				
19	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	46.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			460.00	322.00	-138.00	276.00	-184.00	736.00	276.00				
20	PSIPE RED ALDER, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	46.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %				
			368.00	322.00	-46.00	276.00	-92.00	736.00	368.00				
21	PSIPE OREGON ASH, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	482.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %				
			3,856.00	3,374.00	-482.00	2,892.00	-964.00	7,712.00	3,856.00				
22	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	389.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			3,890.00	2,723.00	-1,167.00	2,334.00	-1,556.00	6,224.00	2,334.00				
23	PSIPE SHORE PINE, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	501.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			5,010.00	3,507.00	-1,503.00	3,006.00	-2,004.00	8,016.00	3,006.00				
24	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	107.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			1,070.00	749.00	-321.00	642.00	-428.00	1,712.00	642.00				
25	PSIPE GARRY OAK, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	107.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	33.33 %				
			1,284.00	963.00	-321.00	1,284.00	0.00	1,712.00	428.00				
26	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" HT #1 CONT.												
	487.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			3,896.00	3,409.00	-487.00	2,922.00	-974.00	6,818.00	2,922.00				
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT #1 CONT.												
	625.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %				
			6,250.00	4,375.00	-1,875.00	3,750.00	-2,500.00	8,750.00	2,500.00				
28	PSIPE SERVICE BERRY, 12" HT. #1 CONT.												
	206.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %				
			1,648.00	1,442.00	-206.00	1,236.00	-412.00	3,296.00	1,648.00				

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
29	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	6879.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			55,032.00	48,153.00	-6,879.00	41,274.00	-13,758.00	96,306.00	41,274.00				
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT LIVESTAKE, 1/2" DIAM.												
	632.0000	EACH	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %				
			1,896.00	1,896.00	0.00	2,528.00	632.00	3,160.00	1,264.00				
31	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	69.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	18.0000	125.00 %				
			552.00	552.00	0.00	483.00	-69.00	1,242.00	690.00				
32	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	1581.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	18.0000	125.00 %				
			12,648.00	11,067.00	-1,581.00	11,067.00	-1,581.00	28,458.00	15,810.00				
33	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	69.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %				
			552.00	483.00	-69.00	414.00	-138.00	1,104.00	552.00				
34	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	1054.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			8,432.00	7,378.00	-1,054.00	6,324.00	-2,108.00	14,756.00	6,324.00				
35	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	4062.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	18.0000	125.00 %				
			32,496.00	28,434.00	-4,062.00	24,372.00	-8,124.00	73,116.00	40,620.00				
36	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	4568.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			36,544.00	31,976.00	-4,568.00	31,976.00	-4,568.00	63,952.00	27,408.00				
37	PSIPE SPREADING GOOSEBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	546.0000	EACH	8.5000	7.0000	-17.65 %	6.0000	-29.41 %	19.0000	123.53 %				
			4,641.00	3,822.00	-819.00	3,276.00	-1,365.00	10,374.00	5,733.00				
38	PSIPE BLACK GOOSEBERRY, 12" HT #1 CONT.												
	818.0000	EACH	9.0000	7.0000	-22.22 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	19.0000	111.11 %				
			7,362.00	5,726.00	-1,636.00	4,908.00	-2,454.00	15,542.00	8,180.00				
39	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	206.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %				
			2,060.00	1,442.00	-618.00	1,236.00	-824.00	2,884.00	824.00				

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 TACOMA WA 984461613 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
40	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	3625.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			29,000.00	25,375.00	-3,625.00	21,750.00	-7,250.00	50,750.00	21,750.00				
41	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	4161.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	18.0000	125.00 %				
			33,288.00	29,127.00	-4,161.00	24,966.00	-8,322.00	74,898.00	41,610.00				
42	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	137.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			1,096.00	959.00	-137.00	822.00	-274.00	1,918.00	822.00				
43	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	4334.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	17.0000	112.50 %				
			34,672.00	30,338.00	-4,334.00	26,004.00	-8,668.00	73,678.00	39,006.00				
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" HT #1 CONT.												
	1109.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			8,872.00	7,763.00	-1,109.00	6,654.00	-2,218.00	15,526.00	6,654.00				
45	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' LENGTH LIVESTAKE, 1/2" DIAM.												
	1141.0000	EACH	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %				
			3,423.00	3,423.00	0.00	4,564.00	1,141.00	5,705.00	2,282.00				
46	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	1264.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			10,112.00	8,848.00	-1,264.00	7,584.00	-2,528.00	17,696.00	7,584.00				
47	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY, 9" HT #1 CONT.												
	1638.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %				
			13,104.00	11,466.00	-1,638.00	9,828.00	-3,276.00	22,932.00	9,828.00				
48	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG												
	7547.0000	EACH	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %				
			11,320.50	22,641.00	11,320.50	22,641.00	11,320.50	37,735.00	26,414.50				
49	PSIPE SAWBEAK SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG												
	4655.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %				
			6,982.50	11,637.50	4,655.00	13,965.00	6,982.50	23,275.00	16,292.50				
50	PSIPE TUFTED HAIRGRASS, 10 CU IN PLUG												
	1905.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %				
			2,857.50	4,762.50	1,905.00	5,715.00	2,857.50	9,525.00	6,667.50				

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
51	PSIPE COMMON SPIKERUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	1012.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			1,518.00	2,530.00	1,012.00	3,036.00	1,518.00	5,060.00	3,542.00	
52	PSIPE TAPERTIP RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	1444.0000	EACH	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			4,332.00	3,610.00	-722.00	4,332.00	0.00	7,220.00	2,888.00	
53	PSIPE SWORDLEAF RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	879.0000	EACH	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			2,637.00	2,197.50	-439.50	2,637.00	0.00	4,395.00	1,758.00	
54	PSIPE SLENDER RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	3647.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			5,470.50	9,117.50	3,647.00	10,941.00	5,470.50	18,235.00	12,764.50	
55	PSIPE HARDSTEM BULRUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	2769.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	166.67 %	
			4,153.50	6,922.50	2,769.00	8,307.00	4,153.50	11,076.00	6,922.50	
56	PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG									
	4152.0000	EACH	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	166.67 %	
			6,228.00	10,380.00	4,152.00	12,456.00	6,228.00	16,608.00	10,380.00	
57	PSIPE COMMON YARROW, 6-8" HT 4" POT									
	240.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			960.00	960.00	0.00	720.00	-240.00	1,920.00	960.00	
58	PSIPE NODDING ONION, 6-8" HT 4" POT									
	80.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			320.00	320.00	0.00	240.00	-80.00	640.00	320.00	
59	PSIPE SPREADING DOGBANE, 6-8" HT 4" POT									
	160.0000	EACH	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	33.33 %	
			960.00	800.00	-160.00	480.00	-480.00	1,280.00	320.00	
60	PSIPE LADY FERN, 12" HT #1 CONT.									
	617.0000	EACH	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	6.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	133.33 %	
			3,702.00	4,319.00	617.00	3,702.00	0.00	8,638.00	4,936.00	
61	PSIPE FIREWEED, 6-8" HT 4" POT									
	80.0000	EACH	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			240.00	560.00	320.00	480.00	240.00	640.00	400.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 TACOMA WA 984461613 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
62	PSIPE SHOWY FLEABANE, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
	160.0000		640.00	1,120.00	480.00	480.00	-160.00	1,280.00	640.00	
63	PSIPE VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	300.00 %	
	160.0000		480.00	640.00	160.00	480.00	0.00	1,920.00	1,440.00	
64	PSIPE PACIFIC LUPINE, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	12.0000	200.00 %	
	240.0000		960.00	1,680.00	720.00	720.00	-240.00	2,880.00	1,920.00	
65	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12" HT #1 CONT.	EACH	9.0000	7.0000	-22.22 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	18.0000	100.00 %	
	1085.0000		9,765.00	7,595.00	-2,170.00	6,510.00	-3,255.00	19,530.00	9,765.00	
66	PSIPE SLENDER CINQUEFOIL, 6-8" HT 4" POT	EACH	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	75.00 %	18.0000	350.00 %	
	240.0000		960.00	960.00	0.00	1,680.00	720.00	4,320.00	3,360.00	
67	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
68	HERBICIDE APPLICATION	ACRE	3,900.0000	2,200.0000	-43.59 %	1,200.0000	-69.23 %	11,800.0000	202.56 %	
	19.5000		76,050.00	42,900.00	-33,150.00	23,400.00	-52,650.00	230,100.00	154,050.00	
69	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	ACRE	13,500.0000	27,000.0000	100.00 %	30,000.0000	122.22 %	39,270.0000	190.89 %	
	16.0000		216,000.00	432,000.00	216,000.00	480,000.00	264,000.00	628,320.00	412,320.00	
70	HERBIVORE PROTECTION	L.F.	8.0000	2.5000	-68.75 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
	7337.0000		58,696.00	18,342.50	-40,353.50	29,348.00	-29,348.00	58,696.00	0.00	
71	LOG WITH BRANCHES	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %	
	37.0000		37,000.00	37,000.00	0.00	25,900.00	-11,100.00	66,600.00	29,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
72	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD	L.S.	32,000.00	-62.50 %	12,000.00	-20,000.00	20,000.00	-37.50 %	21,000.00	-34.38 %
TRAFFIC										
73	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	30.0000 2,850.00	-16.67 % -475.00	25.0000 2,375.00	40.0000 3,800.00	33.33 % 950.00	38.0000 3,610.00	26.67 % 760.00	
74	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	11,280.00	-55.67 %	5,000.00	-6,280.00	12,000.00	6.38 %	12,400.00	9.93 %
75	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	105,000.00	-23.81 %	80,000.00	-25,000.00	400,000.00	280.95 %	45,000.00	-57.14 %
76	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	30.0000 6,450.00	66.67 % 4,300.00	50.0000 10,750.00	20.0000 4,300.00	-33.33 % -2,150.00	70.0000 15,050.00	133.33 % 8,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
77	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
78	SCHEDULE UPDATE	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	77.0000 924.00	-35.06 % -324.00	50.0000 600.00	50.0000 600.00	-35.06 % -324.00	80.0000 960.00	3.90 % 36.00	
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	160.0000 160.00	1,150.00 % 1,840.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	80.0000 80.00	-50.00 % -80.00	120.0000 120.00	-25.00 % -40.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008847 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :11 WORK ORDER# :XL4371
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 TACOMA WA 984461613 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
81	WATER									
	1.4000	MGAL	120.0000	5,000.0000	4,066.67 %	400.0000	233.33 %	21,000.0000	17,400.00 %	
			168.00	7,000.00	6,832.00	560.00	392.00	29,400.00	29,232.00	
82	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	870.0000	74.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	350.00	-150.00	870.00	370.00	
83	UBNA MITIGATION SURVEYING									
		L.S.			0.00 %		866.67 %		-40.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	290,000.00	260,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	
84	CONTAMINATED WATER HANDL. & DISPOSAL INCL. HAUL EST.									
			170,000.00	170,000.00	0.00 %	170,000.00	0.00 %	170,000.00	0.00 %	
85	DECONTAMINATION AND CONTAMINATION PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		650.00 %		1,000.00 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	
86	TRAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR									
		L.S.			25.00 %		-23.08 %		34.62 %	
			52,000.00	65,000.00	13,000.00	40,000.00	-12,000.00	70,000.00	18,000.00	
87	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS									
		L.S.			-0.47 %		136.97 %		-97.87 %	
			211,000.00	210,000.00	-1,000.00	500,000.00	289,000.00	4,500.00	-206,500.00	
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
90	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
91	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-30.00 %		-24.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	3,800.00	-1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008847 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4371
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 UNION BAY NATURAL AREA
 WEST APPROACH WETLAND MITIGATION
 15A801
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98038-8543
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 TACOMA WA 984461613 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
92	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER									
	6620.0000	S.Y.	13.5000	10.0000	-25.93 %	14.0000	3.70 %	22.0000	62.96 %	
			89,370.00	66,200.00	-23,170.00	92,680.00	3,310.00	145,640.00	56,270.00	
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	6620.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			26,480.00	19,860.00	-6,620.00	13,240.00	-13,240.00	19,860.00	-6,620.00	
94	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			25.00 %		-12.50 %		-20.00 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	-500.00	3,200.00	-800.00	
95	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.									
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
96	COMMUNITY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		75.00 %		60.00 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,141,550.50	\$5,109,129.00	-0.63%	\$5,723,332.00	11.32%	\$5,743,238.00	11.70%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,141,550.50	\$5,109,129.00	-0.63%	\$5,723,332.00	11.32%	\$5,743,238.00	11.70%	